
HIGH DESERT 
SHORT CUTS

High Desert Middle School 
Where Every Story Matters!


* SPANISH SPEAKING 


Daily Bell Schedules

Who’s Who
Mary Thomas, Principal

541-355-7205

mary.thomas@bend.k12.or.us


Nole Kennedy, Assistant 
Principal

541-355-7202

nole.kennedy@bend.k12.or.us


*Dave McKae, Dean of 
Students

541-355-7308

dave.mckae@bend.k12.or.us


Kerri Green, Office Manager

541-355-7201

kerri.green@bend.k12.or.us

Counselors
Brettney Bryant - 6th Grade

541-355-7341

brettney.bryant@bend.k12.or.us

Joe Albano - 7th Grade

541-355-7221

joe.albano@bend.k12.or.us

Lynne Tat - 8th Grade

541-355-7342

lynne.tat@bend.k12.or.us

For TECHNOLOGY/iPAD questions, 
contact Stacy Miholich, 


our Library/Media Manager

 at 541-355-7234

~ IMPORTANT LINKS ~
Canvas Info:


www.bend.k12.or.us/district/organization/canvas

ParentVUE:


www.bend.k12.or.us/district/organization/
parentvue

HDMS Announcements
HDMS sends out Weekly Family Communication 

via email Monday evenings. Be sure to check 

these regularly to stay informed on events and 

important updates.


How to Report or Excuse an Absence

Email highdesert-attendance@bend.k12.or.us or call 


Joni Unruh, our Attendance Secretary, at 541-355-7330.


To have your student released early, call at least 30 
minutes before the student needs to be released.

Gina Samuel, Counseling Secretary

541-355-7340

gina.samuel@bend.k12.or.us

Athletics Secretary

Karina Munch

541-355-7203


Athletics Director

Dustin Lackey

541-355-7303


*FAN Advocate

Jamie Neill

541-355-5676


*Latino Liaison

Liz Vargas

541-355-6823


School Nurse

Kevin Collins

541-355-6927
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